Any hours in excess of those total hours will be paid out to employees at their 

then-current rate of regular pay for the pay period covering June 30, 2014. 

b. Effective upon ratification, employees hired prior to July 1, 2013 whose cap is 

presently five hundred and twelve hours (512) will have the total accrual cap reduced 

according to the following schedule: 

Effective July 1, 2013, a new cap of three hundred and sixty (360) hours will be in 

place.  Thereafter employees will no longer accrue vacation credits in excess of 360